date 09/12/2024
page 1 of 7
SERIES: C14 | DESCRIPTION: PANEL MOUNT ENCODER
sameskydevices.com
FEATURES
• 2-bit quadrature output
• compact
• rugged metal design

weight 11 g
OUTPUT WAVEFORMS
PART NUMBER KEY
C14 X XX X - X X X X
Push Switch:
P = with push switch
N = without push switch
Termination:
A = Ø0.5 mm holes
B = 130 mm cable with
       connector
C = with header I
D = with header II
E = horizontal PCB
F = vertical PCB
Detent:
D = with detent
N = without detent
Base Number
Angle of throw:
16 = 22.5° for code change
        and 16 detent positions
32 = 11.25° for code change
        and 32 detent positions
Waterproof:
“blank” = standard
A = IP65
Shaft Diameter:
1 = Ø3.175 mm (1/8”)
2 = Ø6 mm
2P = Ø6 mm, plastic
3 = Ø6.35 mm (1/4”)
3P = Ø6.35 mm (1/4”), plastic
Input Voltage:
“blank” = 5 V input
3 = 3.3 V input
ENVIRONMENTAL (CONTINUED)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
temperature change test at -10~70°C for 30 minutes each
humidity test at 40°C, 90~95% humidity for 96 hours
RoHS yes
Additional Resources:    Product Page
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
SAME SKY | SERIES: C14 | DESCRIPTION: PANEL MOUNT ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 3 of 7
sameskydevices.com
OUTPUT CIRCUIT
5V Input 3.3V Input
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
5V INPUT, WITH PUSH SWITCH
ＣＵＩＩＮＣ
Mounting Hole
Dimensions
Ø6.0mm Shaft
Ø6.35mm Shaft Ø3.175mm Shaft
Additional Resources:    Product Page
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
SAME SKY | SERIES: C14 | DESCRIPTION: PANEL MOUNT ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 4 of 7
sameskydevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING (CONTINUED)
units: mm
5V INPUT, WITHOUT PUSH SWITCH
ＣＵＩＩＮＣ